Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), or as much thereof as may 
be necessary. the proceeds whereof to he used by his Honor the Mayor for the pur-
pose of meeting the pay of tiftecn Inspectors at the rate of twelve hundred dollars per 
annum and one Chief Inspector at the rate of eighteen hundred dollars per annum, to

[...]

Brannan appeared before the Committee and stated that this was t 

sunnle'ntent a site presented to the City for this particular purpose by Mr. Ogden 
'dills. The Committee recommends that the said ordinance he adopted. 

\N ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty-
seven thousand dollars i$37,000) to provide means for the acquisition of prop-
.r1 on East Twenty-fifth street, Borough „f Manhattan, for the use of the 
Department of Bellevue and Allied f Iospitall, as a site for a training school 
for men Nurses. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provision, of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the purpose of purchasing two 
automobiles. 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL. A. H. MURPHY. FRANK L. DOWLING, 
JOHN J. COLLINS, WM. P. KENNEALLY. Committee on Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept such